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Livestock Program

Class: 01 - Junior Heifer Calf- Born on or after Mar 1, 2022

Waskwei Creek Ranch
Gunderson, Nicole
Holden, AB

Owner 1: Langco Land & Cattle

Brandy Schutz
Schutz, Landon
Parkland County, AB

Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO.

Rigney, Nate
Westlock, AB

Owner 1: NATE RIGNEY

Golden View
Senetza, Tina
Smoky Lake, AB

Owner 1: Golden View

Skyvirtu Ranch Inc.
SCHAUB, CONNOR
Thorsby, AB

Owner 1: SKYVIRTU RANCH INC.

Bishop Farms
Bishop, Casey
Killam, Ab

Owner 1: Bishop Farms

Livestock Program

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Silverwillow Cora 1K
Silverwillow Firestorm 545G
Silver willow Cora 24F

Owner 2:

SIX'S MARILYN 88K
BSG PROFITWISE 1767
SIX'S MARILYN 14G

Owner 2:

DUNGANNON KIMMY MAID 21K
STARBRIGHT SUPREME 20H
DUNGANNON GINNY MAID 3G E

Owner 2:

Golden View Raggedy Anne 213K
Golden View Hero 110F
Golden View Raggedy Anne 113H

Owner 2:

SKY KISSIN 290K
SASKVALLEY CURFEW 41C
PROSPECT HILL FAIR SHAUNA

Owner 2:

BF Drama 203K
JSF Gauge 137W
Creekside Pietre 32Z

Owner 2:

X*30114
X*26887
X*25858

701877
482994
698975

X-[CAN]F701682
X-[CAN]M483494
X-[CAN]*26667

F702013
M481110
F699236

F701860
M478950
F697035

7702113
19479
F690377

DOB:  4/5/2022 Entry# 979
Tattoo: CEL 1K
Breeder: Langco Land & cattle
Owner 3:

Breed:
DOB:  4/2/2022 Entry# 977
Tattoo: SCC 88K
Breeder: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO.
Owner 3:

Breed:
DOB: 3/20/2022 Entry# 975
Tattoo: DSF 21K
Breeder: NATE RIGNEY
Owner 3:

Breed:
DOB: 3/16/2022 Entry# 974
Tattoo: GV 213K
Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 3:

Breed:
DOB: 3/14/2022 Entry# 976

Tattoo: SKY 290K
Breeder: SKYVIRTU RANCH INC.

Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB: 3/12/2022

Tattoo: GYA 203K
Breeder: Bishop Farms

Entry# 981

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Livestock Program

NOV.9-12,2022 |
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Cactus Flat Fidgets Kricket 2K X[CANJF701815 DOB: 3/3/2022 Entry# 980 3
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 Tattoo: IZV 2K
Gleichen, AB Dam: Cactus Flat Fidget 2F X-[CAN]F696589 Breeder: Tammy & Darcy Praud
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S CHERRY 83K 30597 DOB:  3/1/2022 Entry# 978 2
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF RONAN 5H 30568 Tattoo: SCD 83K
Parkland County, AB Dam: BSG CHERRY 2021 OF 15A 30316 Breeder: BSG
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Hill KELTIC MAID 3K F702084 DOB:  3/1/2022 Entry# 973 4
Peterson, Shelley Sire:  Prospect Hill Ember Candy 24E ~ M480038 Tattoo: PHF 3K
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: PROSPECT HILL DIAMOND MAI F694316 Breeder: Les & Shelley Peterson =
Owner 1: LES peterson Owner 2: Shelley Peterson Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 02 - Junior Heifer Calf Champion & Reserve Junior Heifer C
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S MARILYN 88K 701877 DOB:  4/2/2022 Entry# 6111 1
Schutz, Landon Sire: BSG PROFITWISE 1767 482994 Tattoo: SCC 88K
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S MARILYN 14G 698975 Breeder: SCHUTZ CATTLECO.
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S CHERRY 83K 30597 DOB:  3/1/2022 Entry# 6112 2
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF RONAN 5H 30568 Tattoo: SCD 83K
Parkland County, AB Dam: BSG CHERRY 2021 OF 15A 30316 BreederrBs¢
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 03 - Intermediate Heifer Calf- Born Feb 1 - Feb 28, 2022
Waskwei Creek Ranch Name: Waskwei Kamikaze 3K *30557 DOB: 2/27/2022 Entry# 988 7
Gunderson, Nicole Sire:  Little cedar Worldwide 1979 ET ~ *27520 Tattoo: NCG 3K
Holden, AB Dam: Prospect Hill Danessa 46D F694520 Breeder: Waskwei Creek Ranch
Owner 1: Waskwei Creek Ranch Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Livestock Program Page 2 of 18
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Prospect Hill Shorthorns
Mills, Brayden
Meeting Creek, AB

Owner 1: Brayden Mills

Rigney, Nate
Westlock, AB

Owner 1: NATE RIGNEY

Golden View
Senetza, Tina
Smoky Lake, AB

Owner 1: Golden View

Diamond
Stephenson, Dan
Okotoks, AB

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Owner 1: Jaimie and Praveen Chouh

Diamond
Stephenson, Dan
Okotoks, AB

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Owner 1: Jaimie and Praveen Chouh

Trieber Farms
Trieber, Chelsey
Beaverlodge, AB

Owner 1: Fred & Naomi Trieber

Livestock Program

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Livestock Program

Prospect Hill Karma Maid 2k
Prospect Hill Ember Candy 24E
Diamond Eva Maid 40E

Owner 2:

DUNGANNON SINDY 7K ET
NORTHERN LEGEND 3N
SASKVALLEY SINDY 42T

Owner 2:

Golden View Admiration 50K
Golden View White Out 37D
Creekside Admiration 18E

Owner 2:

Diamond Candy Kane 12K
Diamond Hendrix 2H
Diamond Candy Floss 43F

Owner 2:

Diamond Candy Kisses 9K
Diamond Hendrix 2H
Diamond Gummybear Candy 39G

Owner 2:

Trieber Keisha 23K
Prospect Hill Django 31D
PaintEarth Jeanette 23C

Owner 2:

701980
M480038
F696081

X-[CANJF701705
X-[CAN]M470509
[CANIF684347

F702008
M479456
F696102

701938
483546
696556

701936
483546
698188

F702102
M479414
F693742

DOB: 2/27/2022
Tattoo: BSM 2K
Breeder: Brayden Mills

Entry#

Owner 3:

Breed:

DOB: 2/23/2022
Tattoo: DSF 7K

Entry#

986

983

Breeder: SASKVALLEY STOCK FARM

Owner 3:

Breed:

DOB: 2/18/2022

Tattoo: GV 50K
Breeder: Tina Senetza

Entry#

Owner 3:

Breed:

DOB: 2/16/2022
Tattoo: JD 12K

Entry#

985

982

Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan

Owner 3:

Breed:

DOB: 2/15/2022
Tattoo: JD 9K

Entry#

984

Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan

Owner 3:

Breed:

DOB:  2/5/2022

Tattoo: TRI 23K
Breeder: Trieber Farms

Entry#

Owner 3:

Breed:

989
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Livestock Program

Class: 04 - Intermediate Heifer Calf Champion & Reserve Intermedi

Golden View Name: Golden View Admiration 50K F702008 DOB: 2/18/2022 Entry# 6113 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  Golden View White Out 37D M479456 Tattoo: GV 50K
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Creekside Admiration 18E F696102 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Diamond Name: Diamond Candy Kane 12K 701938 DOB: 2/16/2022 Entry# 6114 2
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Diamond Hendrix 2H 483546 Tattoo: JD 12K
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Candy Floss 43F 696556 Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan =~
Owner 1: Jaimie and Praveen Chouh Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 05 - Senior Heifer Calf- Born Jan 1 - Jan 31, 2022
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: HOLMAN VALLEY KLARISSA 2K F701731 DOB: 1/31/2022 Entry# 993 4
Peterson, Shelley Sire:  Prospect Hill Garnet 31G M482081 Tattoo: HV 2K
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: HOLMAN VALEY ALIAH 1A F691231 Breeder: Tyler Holman
Owner 1: Tyler Holman Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Double Arrow Stock Farm Name: DASF Sugar FS 15K 30517 DOB: 1/28/2022 Entry# 994 2
Patriquin, Evan Sire:  Hill Haven Fire Storm 28C 21983 Tattoo: DASF 15K
Thorhild, AB Dam: Sharom Sugar Drop 57D F695001 Breeder: Evan Patriquin
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Edgeview Farms Name: Edgeview Kirby 3K 30299 DOB: 1/6/2022 Entry# 992 3
Bamford, Greg Sire: ARG Hector 1777 ET M481790 Tattoo: EDG 3K
Abbotsford, BC Dam: Edgeview Zahra 1Z 20397 Breeder: Edgeview Farms
Owner 1: Edgeview Farms Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Golden View Name: Golden View Dandy 1133K F701991 DOB: 1/5/2022 Entry# 991 . 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  Golden View Hero 110F M481110 Tattoo: GV 333K
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 1133H F699227 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
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Livestock Program

Class: 06 - Senior Heifer Calf Champion & Reserve Senior Heifer C

Double Arrow Stock Farm Name: DASF Sugar FS 15K 30517 DOB: 1/28/2022 Entry# 6116 2
Patriquin, Evan Sire:  Hill Haven Fire Storm 28C 21983 Tattoo: DASF 15K
Thorhild, AB Dam: Sharom Sugar Drop 57D F695001 Breeder: Evan Patrigun
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Golden View Name: Golden View Dandy 1133K F701991 DOB: 1/5/2022 Entry# 6115 | 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  Golden View Hero 110F M481110 Tattoo: GV 333K
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 1133H F699227 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 07 - Junior Yearling- Born Mar 1 - Dec 31, 2021
Trieber Farms Name: Trieber Rockie Firestorm 551J *30440 DOB:  7/3/2021 Entry# 996 4
Trieber, Chelsey Sire:  Silverwillow Firestorm 545G *26887 Tattoo: TRI 551J
Beaverlodge, AB Dam: Silverwillow Star Rockie 551G *26874 Breeder: Langco Land & cattle
Owner 1: Fred & Naomi Trieber Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Hill Jazz'n the Stuff f701125 DOB: 5/16/2021 Entry# 999 2
Mills, Melissa Sire:  Baehr Acres Gabriel 19G M481956 Tattoo: MM 52j
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: Prospect Hill Fancy Stuff 77f 699138 Breeder: Melissa Mmills
Owner 1: Melissa MILLS Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Cointreau Cattle Co Name: CCC Candy Crush 6J F701480 DOB: 4/24/2021 Entry# 998 3
Bishop, Rocky Sire:  Creekside Moonlight Crush 12C ~ M478568 Tattoo: CCC 6J
Daysland, AB Dam: Creekside Prissy’s Candy 7D F694555 Breeder: Cointreau Catte Co
Owner 1: Rocky & Ashley Bishop Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Livestock Program Page 5 of 18
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Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S SPARKLE DELIGHT 62J 28821 DOB: 3/22/2021 Entry# 997 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  CSF EVOLUTION HC 21874 Tattoo: SCD 62J
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S SPARKLE DELIGHT 16G E 698988 Breeder: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO.
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 08 - Junior Champion & Reserve Champion Yearling Femal
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Hill Jazz'n the Stuff f701125 DOB: 5/16/2021 Entry# 6118 2
Mills, Melissa Sire:  Baehr Acres Gabriel 19G M481956 Tattoo: MM 52j
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: Prospect Hill Fancy Stuff 77f 699138 Breeder: Melissa Mills
Owner 1: Melissa MILLS Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S SPARKLE DELIGHT 62J 28821 DOB: 3/22/2021 Entry# 6117 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  CSF EVOLUTION HC 21874 Tattoo: SCD 62J
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S SPARKLE DELIGHT 16G E 698988 Breeder: SCHUTZ CATTLECO.
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 09 - Senior Yearling Heifer- Born Jan 1 - Feb 28, 2021
Golden View Name: Golden View Sunflower 44J F700394 DOB: 1/12/2022 Entry# 1004 2
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 44J
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Flower 22B *21599 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Waskwei Creek Ranch Name: Lingleys Dakara 14J F700796 DOB:  2/3/2021 Entry# 1005 4
Gunderson, Nicole Sire:  Lingleys Friction 2F *24536 Tattoo: WBL 14J
Holden, AB Dam: Matlock Dakara 53D F694257 Breeder: Lingley Livestock
Owner 1: Waskwei Creek Ranch Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Livestock Program Page 6 of 18
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Creekside Shorthorns Name: Creekside Admiration 103J X-[CANJF700978 DOB:  2/2/2021 Entry# 1001 5
Bosovich, Whitney Sire: CROOKED POST STOCKMAN 4Z X-[CAN]M476682 Tattoo: WDB 103J
Red Deer, AB Dam: CREEKSIDE ADMIRATION 3F X-[CAN]F699181 Breeder: Whitney Bosovich
Owner 1: Whitney Bosovich Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Double Arrow Stock Farm Name: DASF Billie Jean 1J 28912 DOB: 1/3/2021 Entry# 1003 . 1
Patriquin, Evan Sire:  CSF Evolution HC AR21874 Tattoo: DASF 1J
Thorhild, AB Dam: KMS Billie Jean 370Z 30C 21851 Breeder: Evan Patriquin
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Foxtail Livestock Name: RK ROSIE 101J 29010 DOB: 1/1/2021 Entry# 1006 3
Fox, Justin Sire:  DF TALLADEGA 3X AR20054 Tattoo: RKC101J
Elrose, Sk Dam: RK ROSIE 105Y 18879 Breeder: Rk cattle Co
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 10 - Senior Champion & Reserve Champion Yearling Heifer
Golden View Name: Golden View Sunflower 44J F700394 DOB: 1/12/2022 Entry# 6120 2
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 44]
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Flower 22B *21599 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Double Arrow Stock Farm Name: DASF Billie Jean 1J 28912 DOB:  1/3/2021 Entry# 6119 1
Patriquin, Evan Sire:  CSF Evolution HC AR21874 Tattoo: DASF 1J
Thorhild, AB Dam: KMS Billie Jean 370Z 30C 21851 Breeder: Evan Patriquin
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Livestock Program Page 7 of 18
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Class: 12 - Mature Cow- Born prior to 2020 with natural 2022 calf a

Diamond Name: Diamond Gummybear Candy 39G 698188 DOB: 3/15/2019 Entry# 1007 3
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Diamond Delux 15D 479781 Tattoo: JD 39G
Okotoks, AB Dam: ACC Candy's Ambrosia 41A 691007 Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan =~
Owner 1: Jaimie and Praveen Chouh Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Foxtail Livestock Name: MATLOCK DR P MILLIE 84G F698217 DOB: 3/10/2019 Entry# 1009 2
Fox, Justin Sire:  FRASER'S 3N DR. PEPPER 132D M479289 Tattoo: EEG84G
Elrose, Sk Dam: MATLOCK MT MILLICENT 61B  F692103 Breeder: MATLOCK FARMSLTD
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S MARILYN 14G 698975 DOB:  3/3/2019 Entry# 1010 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF BIG TICKET 131D 480507 Tattoo: SCD 14G
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S ELSIE 16E 695415 Breeder: SIXSFARMS
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: DRS Picture Perfect 32D X-[CAN]*23876 DOB: 9/20/2016 Entry# 1008
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Saskvalley Yesterday 116Y X-[CAN]M476051 Tattoo: DRS 32D
Gleichen, AB Dam: DRS Picture Perfect 32B X-[CAN]*23875 Breeder: Dennis R Shantz
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 13 - Senior Champion & Reserve Champion Female
Foxtail Livestock Name: MATLOCK DR P MILLIE 84G F698217 DOB: 3/10/2019 Entry# 6122 2
Fox, Justin Sire:  FRASER'S 3N DR. PEPPER 132D M479289 Tattoo: EEG84G
Elrose, Sk Dam: MATLOCK MT MILLICENT 61B F692103 Breeder: MATLOCK FARMS LTD
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S MARILYN 14G 698975 DOB: 3/3/2019 Entry# 6121 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF BIG TICKET 131D 480507 Tattoo: SCD 14G
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S ELSIE 16E 695415 Breeder: SIX S FARMS
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Livestock Program Page 8 of 18
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Class: 14 - Grand Champion & Reserve Grand Champion Female

Double Arrow Stock Farm Name: DASF Billie Jean 1J 28912 DOB:  1/3/2021 Entry# 6124 2
Patriquin, Evan Sire:  CSF Evolution HC AR21874 Tattoo: DASF 1J
Thorhild, AB Dam: KMS Billie Jean 370Z 30C 21851 Breeder: Evan Patrigun
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S MARILYN 14G 698975 DOB:  3/3/2019 Entry# 6123 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF BIG TICKET 131D 480507 Tattoo: SCD 14G
Parkland County, AB Dam: SIX S ELSIE 16E 695415 Breeder: SIX S FARMS
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 15 - Junior Bull Calf- Born on or after Mar 1, 2022
Foxtail Livestock Name: FOXTAIL MAGNUM'S LEGACY 84 M485765 DOB: 4/29/2022 Entry# 1019 5
Fox, Justin Sire:  Rocking L Magnum 7b M477898 Tattoo: FCJ 84K
Elrose, Sk Dam: Matlock Dr p millie 84g F692103 Breeder: Justin fox
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
JT Livestock Ltd. Name: JTPH STORM SURGE 58K 30819 DOB:  4/9/2022 Entry# 1011 4
Dolliver, John Sire:  HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C 21983 Tattoo: JTC58K
Stettler, AB Dam: JTPH AFFLICTION 304A 20704 Breeder: JT Livestock Ltd./ PINCHHIL =~
Owner 1: JT Livestock Ltd. Owner 2: PINCH HILL CATTLE CO. Owner 3:

Breed:
Bishop Farms Name: Creekside Redwood 211K M486020 DOB:  4/4/2022 Entry# 1017 2
Bishop, Casey Sire:  Crooked Post Stockman 4Z M476682 Tattoo: NHL 211K
Killam, Ab Dam: Creekside Lady Admiration 17D F694559 Breeder: Creekside Shorthorns
Owner 1: Creekside Shorthorns Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Livestock Program Page 9 of 18
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Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Valley Kahuna 11k m485984 DOB: 3/26/2022 Entry# 1015 6
Peterson, Shelley Sire:  Prospect Hill Crown Hawk -Eagle m483352 Tattoo: phv 11k
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: Prospect Hill Brooki 692235 Breeder: Shelley Peterson , Tyler Holm
Owner 1: Shelley Peterson Owner 2: Tyler Holman Owner 3:
Breed:
Barefoot Valley Shorthorns Name: Barefoot Valley King Kong 3K M485432 DOB: 3/19/2022 Entry# 1018 3
Bezpalko, Jerin Sire:  Crooked Post Curfew 8F M481703 Tattoo: BVS 3K
Elk Point, AB Dam: Prospect Hill Grace & Beauty F698812 Breeder: Jerin Bezpalko
Owner 1: Jerin Bezpalko Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Cactus Flat Kingpin 1K X-[CAN]*30496 DOB: 3/11/2022 Entry# 1020 1
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 Tattoo: IZV 1K
Gleichen, AB Dam: DRS Picture Perfect 32D X-[CAN]*23876 Breeder: Tammy & Darcy Praud
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Cactus Flat Krank 25K X-[CAN]M485712 DOB: 3/10/2022 Entry# 1016 7
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 Tattoo: 1ZV 25K
Gleichen, AB Dam: Six S Della 25D X-[CAN]*22804 Breeder: Tammy & Darcy Praud
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 16 - Junior Bull Calf Champion & Reserve Junior Bull Calf C
Bishop Farms Name: Creekside Redwood 211K M486020 DOB:  4/4/2022 Entry# 6126 2
Bishop, Casey Sire:  Crooked Post Stockman 4Z M476682 Tattoo: NHL 211K
Killam, Ab Dam: Creekside Lady Admiration 17D  F694559 Breeder: Creekside Shorthorns
Owner 1: Creekside Shorthorns Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Cactus Flat Kingpin 1K X-[CAN]*30496 DOB: 3/11/2022 Entry# 6125 1
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 Tattoo: IZV 1K
Gleichen, AB Dam: DRS Picture Perfect 32D X-[CAN]*23876 Breeder: Tammy & Darcy Praud

Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud

Livestock Program

Owner 2:

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Class: 17 - Intermediate Bull Calf- Born Feb 1 - Feb 28, 2022

Livestock Program

Diamond Name: Diamond Krugerrand 24K 485841 DOB: 2/28/2022 Entry# 1026 1
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Matlock Crusin' 2H 483575 Tattoo: DAN 24K
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Gilded Lily 12G 698115 Breeder: Dan Stephenson
Owner 1: Dan Stephenson Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Barefoot Valley Shorthorns Name: Barefoot Valley Kurfew 1K M485419 DOB: 2/23/2022 Entry# 1022 2
Bezpalko, Jerin Sire:  Crooked Post Curfew 8F M481703 Tattoo: BVS 1K
Elk Point, AB Dam: Rafter W Gala 39G F698438 Breeder: Jerin Bezpalkko
Owner 1: Jerin Bezpalko Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Skyvirtu Ranch Inc. Name: SKY KENTUCKY 242K M485754 DOB: 2/16/2022 Entry# 1024 4
SCHAUB, DAPHNEY Sire: SASKVALLEY CURFEW 41C M478950 Tattoo: SKY 242K
Thorsby, AB Dam: COUNTRYSIDE FRECKLES 247F *25217 Breeder: SKYVIRTU RANCH INC.
Owner 1: SKYVIRTU RANCH INC. Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Trieber Farms Name: Trieber Candy Kane 14K M486018 DOB:  2/2/2022 Entry# 1023 3
Trieber, Chelsey Sire:  Prospect Hill Ember Candy 24E ~ M480038 Tattoo: TRI 14K
Beaverlodge, AB Dam: Prospect HIll Shauna Zida 147 F689832 Breeder: Les & Shelley Peterson
Owner 1: Fred & Naomi Trieber Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 18 - Intermediate Bull Calf Champion & Reserve Intermediat
Diamond Name: Diamond Krugerrand 24K 485841 DOB: 2/28/2022 Entry# 6127 1
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Matlock Crusin' 2H 483575 Tattoo: DAN 24K
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Gilded Lily 12G 698115 Breeder: Dan Stephenson
Owner 1: Dan Stephenson Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Barefoot Valley Shorthorns Name: Barefoot Valley Kurfew 1K M485419 DOB: 2/23/2022 Entry# 6128 2
Bezpalko, Jerin Sire:  Crooked Post Curfew 8F M481703 Tattoo: BVS 1K
Elk Point, AB Dam: Rafter W Gala 39G F698438 Breeder: Jerin Bezpalko

Owner 1: Jerin Bezpalko

Livestock Program

Owner 2:

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Class: 19 - Senior Bull Calf- Born Jan 1 - Jan 31, 2022

Golden View Golden View Kickstart 233K M485886 DOB: 1/12/2022 Entry# 1030 2
Senetza, Tina JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 233K
Smoky Lake, AB Golden View Dandy 133E F695285 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Double Arrow Stock Farm DASF Kool Addiction 6K 30512 DOB:  1/4/2022 Entry# 1027 . 1
Patriquin, Evan JSF Addicted 82U 17225 Tattoo: DASF 6K
Thorhild, AB DASF Delectable 6G F698370 Breeder: Evan Patriquin
Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Diamond Diamond King Of Rock 1K 485834 DOB:  1/3/2022 Entry# 1029 3
Stephenson, Dan Diamond Hendrix 2H 483546 Tattoo: DAN 1K
Okotoks, AB Diamond Hayley May 9H 699621 Breeder: Dan Stephenson
Owner 1: Dan Stephenson Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 20 - Senior Bull Calf Champion & Reserve Senior Bull Calf
Golden View Golden View Kickstart 233K M485886 DOB: 1/12/2022 Entry# 6130 2
Senetza, Tina JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 233K
Smoky Lake, AB Golden View Dandy 133E F695285 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Double Arrow Stock Farm DASF Kool Addiction 6K 30512 DOB:  1/4/2022 Entry# 6129 | | 1
Patriquin, Evan JSF Addicted 82U 17225 Tattoo: DASF 6K
Thorhild, AB DASF Delectable 6G F698370 Breeder: Evan Patriquin

Owner 1: Double Arrow Stock Farm

Livestock Program

Owner 2:

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Livestock Program

Class: 21 - Yearling Bull- Born in 2021

Saskvalley Stock Farm
Lehmann, Barry
Rosthern, SK

Owner 1: Saskvalley Stock Farm

Saskvalley Stock Farm
Lehmann, Barry
Rosthern, SK

Owner 1: Saskvalley Stock Farm

Cactus Flat Shorthorns
Praud, Tammy
Gleichen, AB

Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud

HOLMAN VALLEY SHORTHORN
Holman, Tyler
Taber, AB

Owner 1: Tyler Holman

Foxtail Livestock
Fox, Justin
Elrose, Sk

Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX

Golden View
Senetza, Tina
Smoky Lake, AB

Owner 1: Golden View

Livestock Program

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

Name:
Sire:
Dam:

SASKVALLEY JACKPOT 232J
SASKVALLEY FLAGSTAFF 254F
SASKVALLEY JENNY 45C

Owner 2:

SASKVALLEY JANGLE 220J
Saskvalley Distinction 195D
SASKVALLEY SINDY 219B

Owner 2:

Cactus Flat Jackpot 1J
Circle M Field Marshall
DRS Picture Perfect 32D

Owner 2:

Holman Valley Garnets John
Prospect Hill Garnet 31G
Holman Valley Delight 9D

Owner 2:

SWEETGRASS JUSTIFY 104J
HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C
SHADYBROOK VALENTINE 75F

Owner 2:

Golden View Jet Stream 233J
JSF Talking Point 90E
Golden View Dandy 133E

Owner 2:

M485106
M481355
F693838

M485105
479789
F692916

X-[CAN]*29321
X-[CAN]M480838
X-[CAN]*23876

m484404
M482081
F694836

29330
21983
24884

M484313
M481758
F695285

DOB: 5/8/2021
Tattoo: AEN 232J
Breeder: Saskvalley Stock Farm

Entry# 1034

Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB:  5/7/2021

Tattoo: AEN 220J
Breeder: Saskvalley Stock Farm

Entry# 1031

Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB:  4/6/2021

Tattoo: 1ZV 1J
Breeder: Tammy & Darcy Praud

Entry# 1033

Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB: 2/13/2021 Entry# 1032
Tattoo: HV 5J
Breeder: Tyler Holman
Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB:  2/9/2021 Entry# 1036
Tattoo: LF 104J
Breeder: Sweetgrass ranches
Owner 3:
Breed:
DOB: 1/13/2021 Entry# 1035

Tattoo: GV 233J
Breeder: Tina Senetza

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Livestock Program

Class: 22 - Junior Champion & Reserve Junior Champion Bull

Foxtail Livestock Name: SWEETGRASS JUSTIFY 104J 29330 DOB:  2/9/2021 Entry# 6131 1
Fox, Justin Sire:  HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C 21983 Tattoo: LF 104J
Elrose, Sk Dam: SHADYBROOK VALENTINE 75F 24884 Breeder: Sweetgrass ranches
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Golden View Name: Golden View Jet Stream 233J M484313 DOB: 1/13/2021 Entry# 6132 2
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 233J
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 133E F695285 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 23 - Two-Year-OIld Bull- Born in 2020
Diamond Name: Diamond Hendrix 2H 483546 DOB:  2/2/2020 Entry# 1037 . 1
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Royalla Rockstar K274 481157 Tattoo: JD 2H
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Zealous Baroness 5Z 690056 Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan
Owner 1: Diamond Shorthorns Owner 2: First Class Cattle Marketing Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 24 - Senior Champion & Reserve Senior Champion Bull
Diamond Name: Diamond Hendrix 2H 483546 DOB:  2/2/2020 Entry# 6133 . 1
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Royalla Rockstar K274 481157 Tattoo: JD 2H
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Zealous Baroness 5Z 690056 Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan

Owner 1: Diamond Shorthorns

Livestock Program

Owner 2: First Class Cattle Marketing

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Livestock Program

Class: 25 - Grand Champion & Reserve Grand Champion Bull

Foxtail Livestock Name: SWEETGRASS JUSTIFY 104J 29330 DOB:  2/9/2021 Entry# 6135 1
Fox, Justin Sire:  HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C 21983 Tattoo: LF 104J
Elrose, Sk Dam: SHADYBROOK VALENTINE 75F 24884 Breeder: Sweetgrass ranches
Owner 1: JUSTIN FOX Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Diamond Name: Diamond Hendrix 2H 483546 DOB:  2/2/2020 Entry# 6134 2
Stephenson, Dan Sire:  Royalla Rockstar K274 481157 Tattoo: JD 2H
Okotoks, AB Dam: Diamond Zealous Baroness 5Z 690056 Breeder: Jaimie and Praveen Chouhan =~
Owner 1: Diamond Shorthorns Owner 2: First Class Cattle Marketing Owner 3:

Breed:
Class: 26 - Pair of Bulls
Saskvalley Stock Farm Name: SASKVALLEY JANGLE 220J M485105 DOB: 5/7/2021 Entry# 1041
Lehmann, Barry Sire:  Saskvalley Distinction 195D 479789 Tattoo: AEN 220J
Rosthern, SK Dam: SASKVALLEY SINDY 219B F692916 Breeder: Saskvalley Stock Farm
Owner 1: Saskvalley Stock Farm Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Golden View Name: Golden View Jet Stream 233)  M484313 DOB: 1/13/2021 Entry# 1039 . 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 233J
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 133E F695285 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 DOB: 1/16/2018 Entry# 1038 2
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Captain 27C X-[CAN]M478520 Tattoo: BCM 2F
Gleichen, AB Dam: Circle M Xtremely Fine 11X X-[CAN]F687270 Breeder: Bob & Cindy Merkley
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: DOB: Entry# 1040 3
Peterson, Shelley Sire: Tattoo:
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: Breeder:
Owner 1: Tyler Holman Owner 2: Owner 3:

Breed:

Livestock Program
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Class: 27 - Pair of Heifer Calves

Livestock Program

Name: - - DOB: 3/20/2022 Entry# 1042
Rigney, Nate Sire: - - Tattoo: -
Westlock, AB Dam: - - Breeder: NATERIGNEY
Owner 1: NATE RIGNEY Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Brandy Schutz Name: SIX S CHERRY 83K 30597 DOB:  3/1/2022 Entry# 1044 | 1
Schutz, Landon Sire:  JSF RONAN 5H 30568 Tattoo: SCD 83K
Parkland County, AB Dam: BSG CHERRY 2021 OF 15A 30316 Breeder: BSG
Owner 1: SCHUTZ CATTLE CO. Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Hill Karma Maid 2k 701980 DOB: 2/27/2022 Entry# 1043 3
Peterson, Shelley Sire:  Prospect Hill Ember Candy 24E ~ M480038 Tattoo: BSM 2K
Meeting Creek, AB Dam: Diamond Eva Maid 40E F696081 Breeder: Brayden mills
Owner 1: Brayden Mills Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Golden View Name: Golden View Dandy 1133K F701991 DOB:  1/5/2022 Entry# 1045 2
Senetza, Tina Sire:  Golden View Hero 110F M481110 Tattoo: GV 333J
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 1133H F699227 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 28 - Get of Sire- 3 animals from the same sire. Both sexes m
Prospect Hill Shorthorns Name: Prospect Hill KELTIC MAID 3K F702084 DOB:  1/3/2022 Entry# 1046 3
Peterson, Shelley Sire:  Prospect Hill Ember Candy 24E ~ M480038 Tattoo: PHF 3K

Meeting Creek, AB Dam: PROSPECT HILL DIAMOND MAI F694316 Breeder: Les & Shelley Peterson

Owner 1: LES peterson Owner 2: Shelley Peterson Owner 3:

Breed:
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Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 DOB: 1/16/2018 Entry# 1048 2
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Captain 27C X-[CAN]M478520 Tattoo: BCM 2F
Gleichen, AB Dam: Circle M Xtremely Fine 11X X-[CAN]F687270 Breeder: Bob & Cindy Merkley
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Golden View Name: JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 DOB: 3/8/2017 Entry# 1047 | 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JDMC Big Sky 15X M481739 Tattoo: GV 90E
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: JSF Melita Rosewood 164A *25897 Breeder: Jungles Shorthorns
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 29 - Breeder's Herd- 4 animals. Both sexes must be represe
Golden View Name: Golden View Jet Stream 233J M484313 DOB: 1/13/2021 Entry# 1050 | 1
Senetza, Tina Sire:  JSF Talking Point 90E M481758 Tattoo: GV 233J
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Golden View Dandy 133E F695285 Breeder: Tina Senetza
Owner 1: Golden View Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: Circle M Field Marshall X-[CAN]M480838 DOB: 1/16/2018 Entry# 1049 2
Praud, Tammy Sire:  Circle M Captain 27C X-[CAN]M478520 Tattoo: BCM 2F
Gleichen, AB Dam: Circle M Xtremely Fine 11X X-[CAN]F687270 Breeder: Bob & Cindy Merkley
Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 30 - Progeny of Dam- 2 animals from the same dam.
Cactus Flat Shorthorns Name: DRS Picture Perfect 32D X-[CANJ*23876 ~ DOB: 9/20/2016 Entry# 1052 2

Praud, Tammy
Gleichen, AB

Owner 1: Tammy & Darcy Praud

Livestock Program

Sire:  Saskvalley Yesterday 116Y
Dam: DRS Picture Perfect 32B

Owner 2:

X-[CAN]M476051
X-[CAN]*23875

Tattoo: DRS 32D
Breeder: Dennis R Shantz

Owner 3:

Breed:
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Golden View Name: DOB: Entry# 1051 . 1
Senetza, Tina Sire: Tattoo:
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Breeder:
Owner 1: Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 31 - Premier Breeder
Diamond Name: DOB: Entry# 6137 2
Stephenson, Dan Sire: Tattoo:
Okotoks, AB Dam: Breeder:
Owner 1: Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Golden View Name: DOB: Entry# 6109 1
Senetza, Tina Sire: Tattoo:
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Breeder-
Owner 1: Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Class: 32 - Premier Exhibitor
Brandy Schutz Name: DOB: Entry# 6136 2
Schutz, Landon Sire: Tattoo:
Parkland County, AB Dam: Breeder:
Owner 1: Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:
Golden View Name: DOB: Entry# 6110 1
Senetza, Tina Sire: Tattoo:
Smoky Lake, AB Dam: Breeder:
Owner 1: Owner 2: Owner 3:
Breed:

Livestock Program
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